

SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL HEAD QUARTERS

M. S. Adasul

General Secretary

(M): 9423082352

E-mail: gssnea2022@gmail.com

All Communications to the General Secretary

To,

Shri. Arvind Vadnerkar ji, Director HR, BSNL Board, 3rd Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi.

Letter No. SNEA CHQ/Corr/Dir HR /2022-23

Dated 27th March 2023.

Sub: Nomination of SNEA Member for the BSNL Sports and Cultural Board Ref: Letter No. BSNLCO/ADMN/74(11) /1/2022/Sports Dated 09/03/2023.

Respected Sir,

With reference to above subject and letter, SNEA CHQ conveys sincere thanks and gratitude for considering our request for adding SNEA representative in BSNL Sports and Cultural Board.

We here by nominate Shri. Arvind Pal Dahiya, Circle President SNEA BSNL Corporate office New Delhi and AGM EB-I BSNL CO to represent SNEA on behalf of GS SNEA CHQ. He will attend all meetings of the BSNL Sports and Cultural Board. It is requested to issue directions for same so that he will participate in all meetings.

Thanking you in advance.

With Warm Regards,

Sincerely Yours,

M. S. Adasul General Secretary SNEA CHQ

Copy to:

- 1. PGM SR BSNL CO for kind information please
- 2. GM Admn BSNL CO for kind information please.
- 3. All CHQ OBs/CS SNEA for kind information please.
- 4. Shri. Arvind Pal Dahiya, CP SNEA BSNL CO for kind information please.